FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-16-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**



101663624 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PATENTS UN		
	issioner of Patents and Tademark			iment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Type	Conveyance Ty	/pe	200
New	110,101	X Assignment	Security Agre	ement 의
Resubmis Documen	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Na	me
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Government	•
Corrective	Prame #	l ————	Use ONLY by U.S. Governmentepartmental File	
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additiona	al names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Thomas WAGNER			11/17/2000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		098	25554	
Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Thomas Wagner GmbH			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		We desired the second s		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Grube 27			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Penzberg	GERMAI State/Country		377 Code
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad	ddress Enter	for the first Receiving Part	ty only.
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		1 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 24 - 2		
Address (line 4)				
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONL	.Ү	40.00
gathering the data nee D.C. 20231 and to the 0	g for this collection of information is estimated to ave ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Budget Peckage 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark #	egarding this burden estimate to Management and Budget, Paper	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi- rwork Reduction Project (0651-0027	cluding time for reviewes the document and ce, Chief Information Odicer, Washington,), Washington, D.C. 20183. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

O.C. 20231 NUHUMUH 1002/30/10

REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0447

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Teleph	none Number	(212)643-5000				
Name	Helfgott & Karas, P.C.							
Address (line 1)	Empire State Building							
Address (line 2)	60th Floor	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10118 Attorney Docket No.: GRAT 18.035							
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachment	_	veyance docume	nt # 1				
Enter either th	Number(s) or Patent Number or the Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s)	• •	R BOTH numbers for	ditional numbers attached r the same property). lumber(s)				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa st named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date t	he patent application	was Month Day Year 11/17/2000				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT /EP99/06134 PCT								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$	40.00				
Deposit	Account	closed X Deposit Ac						
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if a	Deposit Account Number:	ne account.) #	08-1634				
		Authorization to charge add	ditional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement a	nd Signature	1						
attache indicat	best of my knowledge and led copy is a true copy of the led herein. Samson Helfgott of Person Signing							
to ch CFR requi	Commissioner is hereby auth arge any additional fees und 1.16 and 1.17 which mared during the entire pender application to Deposit Accounts 1.16 EXCEPT THE ISSUE FEE	er 3/ ay be ncy of it No	Filed by Express (Receipt No. Elso on	<u> 27 280 /</u>				

PATENT REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in :

Docket No. GRAT 18.035

		Roller	Arrangement	 		
for which						
(check one)	[]	an applicatio	on is being filed concurred	ttly herewith,		
	U	an applicatio	on for a Patent of the Unit	ed States was filed	on	
	[]	and given A	pplication Serial No			
and WHERL	BAS,		Thomas Wagn	er GmbH		
having a pla	ce of t	usiness at _	Grube 27	OF DAY	CNIX	
			82377 Penzb			, ASSIGNEE
is desirous (of obta	ning the entire	right, title and interest in	i, to and under the s	said invention and	the said application:
valuable co ferred and s successors, said United which may protection, filed for sa applications Patent Law internations and all fort cates and d all extension ASSIC Official of forms of it successors, AND not execute AND legal repre lawful pap do everyth	nsiders set over legal r States be grinelad id invers and t s of the lagre ms	ation, the receive, and by these epresentatives application and anted thereoning, without linearing in any he right to claim of the district proposition of the district p	ipt of which is hereby ace presents does hereby so and assigns, the entire right all divisions, renewals and all reissues and exhibition, all applications country or countries forcin for the same the priories, the International Conomestic laws of the counterty protection, including granted for said inventional trequests the Commission of the Uniterotection on applications and assigns, in accordances and agrees that he has ate, any agreement in concovenants and agrees the said agrees that any facts known respectional, continuing, reissue	cknowledged, the sell, assign, transfer ght, title and interest and continuations tensions thereof; a for patents, utility reign to the United ity rights derived free vention for the Pretry in which any surg, without limitatio on in any country coner of Patents and States, whose dust as aforesaid, to ince with the terms of full right to convertict herewith.	and ASSIGNOR, and set over, unto at in, to and under to thereof, and all Paradal and all application models, and design States, together verom said United States together verom said United States application is fine, patents, utility for countries foreign. Trademarks of the trip it is to issue paissue the same to of this instrument, by the entire interesticate to the said An, and testify in an eations, make all ri	paid, and other good and has sold, assigned, trans- the said ASSIGNEE, its he said invention, and the atents of the United States as for industrial property as which may hereafter be with the right to file such tates application under the ial Property, or any other alled, as may be applicable; models, inventor's certification to the United States and the United States, and any utents or other evidence or the said ASSIGNEE, its state therein assigned, and has assigned, and has assigned proceeding, sign all ghtful oaths, and generally signs, to obtain and enforce
	٠.	r* . !	Thomas الم	GNER		
		or first inven			Date	17-11.2000
Inventor's Residence	_	Iffel	dorf		Citizenship	DE DE
	_		Zum Brandle	r Buehl 3	Citizensinp	
Post Offic	e Add	ess	82393 Iffel		GERMAN	
Full name	of sec	and joint inve	ntor, if any			
Second Inventor's signature			Citizenship			
Full nam	e of th	ird joint inven	tor, if any			

RECORDED: 04/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 011664 FRAME: 0449